## 503407311 07/24/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3453945

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TACODA, INC.			08/01/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	TACODA LLC			
Street Address:	770 BROADWAY			
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR			
City:	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10003			
Property Type Application Number:		Number		
Application Number	1 1	/800.380		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	4800389		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (2 e sent to t	4800389 202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 2	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 028083550	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (2 e sent to to provided; 2 to	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 2 to B	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com 000KOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 2 to B 2	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (2 e sent to t provided; 2 tc B 2 S	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vious 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com SOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to to provided; 2 to B 2 S W	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vir 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com SOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 450	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (2 e sent to to provided; 2 to B 2 S W	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 450 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20037	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (2 e sent to to provided; 2 to B 2 S W	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com SOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 450 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 00008-0040-01000	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (2 e sent to to provided; 2 to B 2 S W	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 450 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 00008-0040-01000 JAMES R. CARPENTER	cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	ATA (2 e sent to to provided; 2 to B 2 S W JMBER:	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent view 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com 30OKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW 30ITE 450 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 00008-0040-01000 JAMES R. CARPENTER /James R. Carpenter/ 07/24/2015	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 ource=Assignment_Taco	ATA (2 e sent to a provided; 2 to B 2 S V JMBER:	202)450-5538 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vir 028083550 coates@bookoffmcandrews.com BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC 401 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW SUITE 450 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20037 00008-0040-01000 JAMES R. CARPENTER /James R. Carpenter/	cessful, it will be sent a US Mail.	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 08/01/2008 FILED 01:38 PM 08/01/2008 SRV 080839154 - 3367217 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF TACODA, INC. TO TACODA LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person in accordance with Section 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, for the purpose of converting TACODA, Inc. (the "Corporation") from a corporation to a limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation was first incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on March 12, 2001.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is TACODA, Inc., and its jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, is TACODA LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to TACODA LLC has been approved and adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company and a certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day of 2008.

By: CM TULK

Name: Erin Tulk, Assistant Secretary

153349-1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:38 PM 08/01/2008 FILED 01:38 PM 08/01/2008 SRV 080839154 - 3367217 FILE

## TACODA LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

This Certificate of Formation of TACODA LLC (the "LLC"), dated August 1, 2008, has been duly executed and is being filed by Erin Tulk, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. §18-101, <u>et seq.</u>).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is TACODA LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19808.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

in Tulk

Name: Erin Tulk Title: Authorized Person

153346-1

**RECORDED: 07/24/2015**